M
E
D
IC
A
L
 &
 M

A
L
 &
 M
IL
IT
A
R
Y
364
Selection Table
MAX.
MODEL OUTPUT #1 OUTPUT
NUMBER VNOM IMIN IMAX TOL POWER
PMP90-10 5V 0A 12.0A 5% 60W
PMP90-10-1 6V 0A 10.0A 5% 60W
PMP90-11 9V 0A 7.78A 5% 70W
PMP90-12 12V 0A 6.67A 5% 80W
PMP90-12-1 13.5V 0A 6.3A 5% 85W
PMP90-13 15V 0A 6.0A 5% 90W
PMP90-13-1 18V 0A 5.63A 5% 90W
PMP90-13-2 19V 0A 5.0A 5% 90W
PMP90-14 24V 0A 3.75A 5% 90W
PMP90-18 48V 0A 1.87A 5% 90W
NOTES: Ripple and noise : Peak-to-peak with 20MHz bandwidth and 10μF tantalum capacitor in paralllel with a 0.1uF ceramic capacitor at rated line voltage and load
ranges.
PMP90 Series
6 0 - 9 0  W A T T S  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  A C / D C  M E D I C A L